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BEFORE THE STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION
Of the State of Arkansas ’?ECEIVED
&/MI | Do Not Write in These Sﬁaces l

EII‘vlr-s. y
oMs. | yZa.
OMiss | ~ e i .
e - . DateFiled _January 13, 2015
RN (/)9 /.L(LZ?ZL_Z@F (75 Cuimant R 13, 201
5. =

Amount of Claim § 257.00 i |

Failure to ¥ollow Procedure

Fand __ DOC = -

State of Arkansas, Respondent
Dept. of Corr.

COMPLAINT
TAMES C. FUDGE, ADC?7BFTS, the shovs named Claimast, of__ D_11__mox 400 _ [GRADY
(Namme) . {Street ot RF.D. & No.) (City)
ARKANSAS Tip44. _ Comntyof_LinlcolM vepr any__PRe sk _
(State)  {Zip Code) (Daytime Phone Na.) (Legal Counsel, if any, for Clatm)
of . Saya:
{Street and No.) (City) (State)  (Zip Cods) (Fhone No,) (Fax No.)
Serte gency vabved: YARNER - VARNER SUpERMAY UMIT Ok ADC.  Amomnt songne_$ 257,70 -
Month, day, year and place of Incident or service: JM O('.TGBER 2nel 2oi4 ‘an THURSDAY AT THE VARMER- VM UNT oF Aoc
Explanation: 0N THURSDAY GctoBeR 2nd ,Zotd [I] inmate FypGr, TAMES 78475 FAcED THREE (3] tuH4TE

CHECis Fsp LEGAL MAIL PrsTAGE coST N THE INSTTVTiNAL LEGAL MAIL Tiesk THREE (3) INMATE cHEck:
WAS DATED Io/02/ 2014 Ry MYSELF THEDATE OF PesTAGE T THE U3, DISTRICT CelRT, M ATToRNEYS 0FCE
Lt TAkes 1s ™I (2 Ts REAH LITTiE Rock, AR DESTMATION Fei Jelober 2nd,
L Hapd Ns FANDS FeR LEGAL HMAIL PESTAGE cosy THus Abc PLICED THIS LEGAL MAk FisthGE FRE As AN
UEN, BERSYANY 7o ADC Priscy FIVE (5) DAYS LATER, AFTER Tijese LEGAL LETTERS REACHED THEIR DESTIN
ATigh VARNER ~VSH_UNiT of"ADC PARBARA SMALL WD, RETRIEVED THsSE THREE (3) LENS oF (0-02- Zok
t:ln_&&ﬁgwggi AND CENSEALED THE(R DATES Wil HER Debvetiohl IN TVEsDAY ccTs8Ef
ik, 7] 4 AGMNST ADC LENS PrlicyY CaliEcTiNG LoSTAGE [FENS_ KoM A BMANCE oF FivE $5se

[ EPT 8Y _DECEPTioN, STE. TWe DoLIARS AND FIFTY~SEVEN CENTS FoR MAL THAT
WAS Aot SENT 04T ON TIESDAy 0cToBER 78,2419 BUT HADD ARRIED A7 /TS DESTINATION 8¢
FURE Ms, SHALLWopp MADE THESE Loli keTroNs OF THERT IN THREE (3) THIRSDAy CcoBeR_ 2nd 2aid

- CHECKS fiR_LEGAL MAIL PoSTAGE BY HIDING THE DATES ¢N THsSE oD CHECK WiTH A iAeNE
CHITECH RECE EVER VARMER VANT MANROpH RECEVW £D STAMPED ~MARK_REFLECT FRIDAY OCToRER T
Zold_LiNG FERIRE TUES DAy Ocloled of5, 2004 The lhir wigoes Mo Paidal] Woisu len, WiAdpe:
Mr. Moses Thckedy Refised fo R D B ReouesT Fue i1 W I T, 3 h
Mes s bas Moll weod HNibps Tue DAt e [HEER CHEcKS s rallot From 3 ﬂiﬁé&mﬁm
licy T Seck one dolfar -Fr Frvepy Pewnt SToLEd] AGAMST Folicy Paocebpre~ 4 257 oo
As parts of this complaint, the olai he stat mdanswmthefollcwingquﬁtims,asindicatui:(l)msdaimbempramtedtomystmdqwmanm officer thereof?

YES  whe?  Qey HE 2819 towhomt_ WARDEN, Dep -WARDEN ; GRIEVANCE STAEE of ADC.
T ent)

(Yes or No) (Month) (Day) (Year) (Departm
: ndthat the following action was taken thereon:  GFEA |2 Rl Do pgrnls — Ev cugds Fo oV

ep_LosT oF FeNbs £y DECE)TivE TheFT = -
and that$ 3 -~ was paid thereon: (2) Has any third person or corperation an mterest in this claim? }f:iy/j ; if 80, state name and address

N4 Moy —_
(Name) (Street or R.F.D. & No.) (City) & {Zip Code)

andthat thenaturethereofis as follows: o i ——
+aradl was acquired o N {,I’J.J- - ___.inthefollowmg menner:

THE UNDERSIGNED states an oath that he or she is Femiliar with the reatters and things set forth in the above corapiaint, and that he or she verily believes

that they are trne, ‘/
JAMES cHARLES FubGE # 78975 7/231” e 4o ™7s875
F, (Signature'f Claimant/Representative)

(Print Clalmant/Representative Name)

o _ SWORN TO and subscribed before me at G[_u] Ly ﬂlﬂ
f ELETS FELICIABicoge ‘;’g _ (City! (State)
( )R?P[}’B%ﬁgggh%@ﬁﬁmn“ﬁ’% f on this 0';: __ dayof DC e by e i @! ft
¢ Mrommission Fxpirea 131708 E (Dete) P fonth) (Year)
’ wmmfm"ﬂnma?m}%:}ﬂ‘ﬁ‘ ] Lﬂ ditap N % 141
. 0I Public)
| SEI | My Comrmission Expires: o 3l g‘ﬂr?'r -
(Month) (Day) (Year}

D?7.



e AL WITHDRAWAL REQUEST FORM

: Super May

ADC Unn
o TesTs. 5 /4512
Arkansas ADC ADC Number Barracks Number
Varnar Unit New Building Canteen
Fudge, James NT REQUESTED INFORMATION
Customer Number: 078875 '
Housing Location: CBO5/512 ,{ Amount of Request § , ?{

Initial Balance: 5.00 gl
4,52 - DO]JET

Ending Balance:

Sanending Limit: 100.00
REGULAR RECEIPT ) S
ltemn Qty Price
POSTAGE ATty AT LA
. - - . ATy AT
[501] 480001 048 oney ATw) G) MR, DAL E Abans "7 TR
Subtotal 0.48 , i s =
SalesTTax 0.00 EAST 8% STREET __Sueetor P.O. Box
Total 0.48 .
e Rock, Arkansks F2262— ity Sarerpip———

October 07, 2014 01:48:12 PM

-f_g}aLM@_nL Pestace cest ™ OUT~GoNG l_r"ng

X . S
Fudge, James TORMNEY AT A0 n Q,Li-lh“k! Cﬁ_ctv‘i‘i}f LR ARK

P
%/M C]jb‘iﬁy -;é«&.,_ L Z-r ] e //
kA L KaCar S it -

Inmate Signature E,BC Wiinessed Signature

Approved: Circle One

7 / Reason for Deral
R/ P

S_ignamre Warden //-\Vajden Desygnee .

e

Business Manager - Prinl Name Business Manager Signarure

TrusitFund Centralized Banking: Inmaie Funds Avarlable — Circie One Yes MNo



AL V0070 Name: Fudge, James 1 of
+ Name; Fudge, James ADC #: 078875B PID #: 100095

IBSS042C Inmate Bank Account Transaction Monday October 13, 2014 09:32:03 AM

r— Bank Account — ===
| Banking Location*: AR Department of Corrections Account Type: Inmate Checking Account

' Account ID: 1000950 Name: Fudge, James
| ADC #: 078875B

— Account Transaction
Transaction Date*: 10/07/2014 Time*: 01:48:12 PM

Type*: Canteen Sale to Inmate [26CC]
Reason*: Personal Spending [51]
. Batch
Batch Date: 10/07/2014 Number: 26CC
Batch Location: Varner Unit New Building Canteen Line Item #: 0001
Reference #*: 1617730
Payee/Remitter:
Amount*: § 0.48 Receipt #:
Receipt
%
Tender*: N/A Printed: No
Transaction .
Location: Varner Super Max Task #: 06073699
10/07/2014
% *. [ 3 i
Status*: Posted As Of Date*: ;' Sta_ti_l's-Historv “
Comments
None
Prior Page I
Hide Last Updated Infurmatipn
Last Updated Information:
Date: 10/07/2014 Time: 01:48:12 PM User: Cindy Shieids (SHICIO1)
Office/Facility of User on that date Work Assignment
Varner Unit Commissary Manager
Varner Super Max Commissary Manager




i
Ly,

IONAL WITHDRAWAL REQUEST FORM

Sﬂpf;@_fibx_

ADC Unit
— 188715 (85 ~* 512 celf B
Arkansas ADC ADC Number Barracks Number
varner Unit New Building Canteen
RINT REQUESTED ]NFORMATJON
Fudge, James :

Customer Number: p78875

Housing Location: ~ CBD5/512 Y i S S Amount of Request § '_4__ « L,e‘).‘

Initial Balance: 2,91 = Dollars
Ending Balance: 2.43
Spending Limit: 100,00
REGULAR RECEIPT =
Item Qty Price : '
E;::]si’;AGE o001 08 . Depr e Pusnce, Mafog VJL”"C_'[:ES_,.Q'ZN&ID,&
v oFFie oy L2772 '
Subtotal 0.48 T ObFice BO-‘X ] __Street or P.O. Box
Sales Tax 0.00 ‘o ) ‘ o IR
it 048 TLE RocK ARK 72223 City, State, Zip
LEg i TS D
October 07, 2014 02:30:11 PM LEGAL MAIL PoSTAGE GiST ~ tuv.Gomg T

TR VE#ic les DIWSMDM REVFMUEBW(Slyki LR.ARK

1tnessed S] gnature

Fudge James

...... H-{LL{F 16873 =3
]nmate Signature "‘ADC
Approved: Circle One @

o

_ 4 NO -
{ Reason for Denial o
) ,

E‘Tgnal_ure W@n / Warden_]jesig_nee B

Business Manager — Prini Name

Busmess Manager Sj

ignatige™
PR
l &
| _ _ | 0CT -3 2014
TrustFund Centralized Banking: Inmate Funds Available - Circle One Yes No

V PN{“RU !l‘r,r':fif e f"'



ADc/cenival oFFice
‘ PesTED (6/cg /2014

Arkansas ADC
Varner Unit New Building Canteen

Fudge, lames
Customer Number; 078875
Housing Location: CB05/512

Initial Balance: 2,91
Ending Balance: 2,43
Spending Limit: 100.00
REGULAR RECEIPT
[tam Qty Price
POSTAGE
[8a1] 4B @ 0.0L 0.48
Subtotal 0.48
Sales Tax p.0c
Total 0.48

Qctober 07, 2014 02:30:11 PM

ATTY DALE E. ADAMS
_ PESTED o/ e3/ 20i4

Arkansas ADC
Varner Unit New Building Cantean

Fudge, James
Customar Number: 078875
Housing Locatiagn: CB0S/512

Initial Balanee: 5.00
Ending Balance: 4,52
Spending Limit: 10400
REGULAR RECEIPT
Item Qt i
v Prip
POSTAGE -
[5017 48 @ 0.01 0.48
Subtgtal 0.48
Sales Taw 0.00
Total .48

October g7, 2014 01:48:12 pM

V.. Dis7. CogT MtLed
oUT fosed (2sid

Arkansas ADC
Varner Unit New Building Canteen

Fudge, Jameas
Cugtomar Number: 078875

Housing Location: CB05/512
Initial Balance: 4,52
Ending Balance: 2.591
Spending Limit: 100.00-
REGULAR RECEIPT
Item Qty Frice
POSTAGE
[901] 161 @ 0,01 1.1
Subtotal 1.61
Sales Tax 0.00
Total 1.61

Qctober 07, 2014 02:20:34 PM

X

Fudge, James



Arkansas ADC
Varnear Unit New Building Canteen

Fudge, lames
Customer Number: 078875
Housing Location: CBD5/512

Initial Balance: 452
Ending Balance: 2.491
Spending Limit: © 100.00
REGULAR RECEIPT
Item Qty Price
POSTAGE
[aai] sl @ 0,01 161
Subtotal 1.61
Sales Tax 0.00
Total 1.61

October 07, 2014 02:20:34 PM

%

Fudge, James

PRV Ty

RSONAL WITHDRAWAL REQUEST FORM

ADC Unit
N 1 - S/ #51 (]
ADC Nﬁ?n%Tg? ool Ol cc

Barraclcs Number

& PRINT REQUESTED INF. ORMATION

e ___Amount of Request § [ é Z W‘j

—_— — Dollars

o Dlsi:(_-o wRT Clerké OFFice Name

Jest C@gti‘OL /jtwe Ste /4 _ Street or P.O. Box
Hle K ok E!E KANSAS 72290 _ City, State, Zip

st_Leaal Mail pestige cast ¥ our.

i
GoNgG

CERKS COFricE AT LHTLERdCf( Am

?ﬂﬁnessed Signature
Approved: Circle One @

Signature Whrden /ﬁ/;derﬁ)e_signee

Business Manager_—?rirﬁiame

Trusttund Centralized Banking: Inmate Funds Available - Circle One

NGO

Reason for Denial

Business Manager Signature ..

Yes No



ALICIU/BS/D
Name; Fudge, James
IBSS(042C

r— Bank Account —
Banking Location*:

Account ID;

Name: Fudge, James I of

Inmate Bank Account Transaction

AR Department of Corrections
1000950

ADC #: 078875B PID #: 10009t
Monday October 13, 2014 09:32:32 AM

Account Transaction -

Transaction Date*:

Account Type: Inmate Checking Account
Name: Fudge, James
ADC #: 0788758

10/07/2014

Time*: 02:20:34 PM

Type*: Canteen Sale to Inmate [26CC]
Reason*: Personal Spending [51]
] Batch
Batch Date: 10/07/2014 Number: 26CC
Batch Location: Varner Unit New Building Canteen Line Item #: 0002
Reference #*; 1617730
Payee/Remitter:
Amount*: $ 1.61 Receipt #:
Receipt
& e
Tender*; N/A Printed: No
Transaction .
Location: Varner Super Max Task #: 06073897
10/07/2014
Status*: Posted As Of Date*; | : ]

| Status History i
1 - ._J

i

Comments

None

|_lirit:ir Page |

Hide Last Updated Information

Last Updated Information:
Date: 10/07/2014

Office/Facility of User on that date

Varner Unit
: Varner Super Max

Time: 02:20:34 PM User: Cindy Shields {SHICIO1)

Work Assignment

Commissary Manager
Commissary Manager




0P~
AR DOC TRUST FUND ACCOUNT STATEMENT PAGE: | of 2
REPORT NO. IBSR148 - 80 FROM: 10/01/2014 TO: 10/13/2014 PROCESSED: 10/13/2014 09:38 AM
REQUESTOR: Barbara Smallwood
BANKING LOCATION: AR Department of Corrections

UNIT: Varner Unit
FACILITY: Varner Super Max
ACCTNAME: Fudge, James ACCT ID: 1000950 ADC#: 073875 HOUSING: CBO05 512

TYPE: Inmate Checking Account

BEGINNING BALANCE:  [0/01/2014 $0.06
POSTED TRANSACTIONS
DATE TRANSACTION TYPE DEPOSIT REMITTER REASON REFERENCE#  +/- AMOUNT BALANCE
10/01/2014 Indigent Canteen Sale Personal Spending 1617725 - $0.06 $0.00
COMMENTS: Draw down inmate balance for Indigent Sale
10/07/2014  Deposit Money for Inmate Akins, Lisa Money Orders 22323859558 + $5.00 $3.00
10/07/2014  Canteen Sale to Inmate Personal Spending 1617730 - $0.48 $4.52
10/07/2014 Canteen Sale to Inmate Personal Spending 1617730 - $1.61 $2.91
10/07/2014 Canteen Sale to Inmate Personal Spending 1617730 - $0.48 $2.43
10/08/2014 Canteen Sale to Inmate Personal Spending 1617725 - $2.25 $0.18

ENDING BALANCE:  10/13/2014 $0.18



IBSR160_ARDOC - 48 SCHEDULED INMATE RECEIPT

UNIT: Varner Unit FACILITY: Varner Super Max
BANK ACCOUNTID: 1000950 ENTERED BY: MOSDEO1
INMATE NAME;: Fudge, James ADC# 0788758

HOUSING AREA/BED: CB05/512

ACCOUNT TYPE: Inmate Checking Account
DATE TIME DEPOSIT TYPE RECEIVED FROM AMOUNT TASK #
10/07/2014  8:51:29 AM Deposit Money for Inmate Akins, Lisa $5.00 06069453
COMMENTS: None
CURRENT BALANCE; $2.43



.L.\__U vy \
REQUEST FOR INTERVIEW

UNIT §mzmn Mzmn.mm 2\2 .
DATE: mn_ammn_mw Cotober 88 2, 14

TO: Zm . Zommm MTONMQz OFFICE-_ ASSIS TANT Um?h._.u‘ WARDEN
FROM: JAMES C. Fupge — NUMBER: 788'18 _BKS: /n@\#%mnna
JOB ASSIGNMENT: AdHus ~SkG; - Tudefinate SUPERVISOR: __ .

WORKING HOURS: AlL- DAy k\_,q To: AllL-Nete %/31
GIVE A DETAILED REASON FOR INTERVIEW: L mAiled our Legal Mail FeioAY October 3nd, 2014 7o 41
THE US. Dist Courh : *2- Arrotney Dale E. Abarts ang *3 >R\§i Office, ToNight [0-08-20i4
Mes. B. Small wood hos deducted fosthqe cost For Lash Weeks Legal Mall thek, Ts Lm.&mv
_ug:mw Procedures oo collect biens out of A bolagee of wm..mo..w Aus old .Domr@uﬂ Cost rmsM\ﬂnn
fire kot _supposed fo be collecked From Fulure fuinds deposiied Ar sn\.@.% el hag been
Sent Ouk of He ik Mes Stolluoad hos fageq $2.09 %\i il Y1 47887s

oUT of $5.00 N ErRer Fer ald PosTAge cosT: nmate's Stonelire ¢
mmnx:s Dabng 7o 16 - 07- 2014 tohen T have Mot Sent oub pesTage on (6/o7 /2014

ADC-CDC—614
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A RO T hah U L:."_)\\:) T T TR 33‘1'-'!‘\35\5' ﬂ\_(wm

UNIT LEVEL GRIEVANCE FORM (Attachment]) % [
, aniS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

‘Unlé/C"(.anter VARN £R ,SQPER MAX Ak GRV. #Uﬁﬁl _Z_? S-(‘
Name "EB'—H £ C: Ef_-l_DGE Date Received: alm(‘

ADC# Tgg15 Brks # (B8/5i1  Job Assignment MJ GRV. Code#:_ OD

M/ 14 (Date) STEP ONE: Informal Resolution R

2/ 18/ “ (Date) STEP TWO: Formal Grievance (All complaints/concerns should first be handled informally.)_
If the issue was not resolved during Step One, state why: Tis Agamsk Abc policy 1 c.“ilied*‘
Ena o Uen fer Leyal Mad Fesiage lo/os/i4 Recrdl 1o ozlliciiiotos

__ (Date} EMERGENCY GRIEVANCE '(An emergency situation is one in which you may be subject to
a substantial risk of physical harm; emergency grievances are not for ordinary problems that are not of a serious
nature). If you marked yes, give this completed form fo the designated problem-solving staff, who will sign the
altached emergency receipt. If an Emergency, state why:

Is this Grievance concerning Medical or Mental Health Services? If yes, circle one. medical or mental
BRIEFLY state your one complaint/concern and be specific as to the complaint, date, place, name of pejsonnel
involved and how you weré affected. (Please Print): 6N FRibAy OCTOBER_Jnd, 2014 AT VSM-UNIT Cc85
[I7 wma THES C. #7875 ASSIGNED %512 cpy PLACED Five (5) LEGAL MAIL
' 1DE_ M PNED CEU DioR FoR “0T-Geyn : L CollECTioN POSTAGE."
~CH FILLED ~OUT AND SIGNATURE gy SERG THIY 10- 03 -~ 28]
ON _TVESDAY OCTOBER TH, 20i4 AT B: 5/ 29 Ap 4 FIve DelLAR $5.00 Mopry DEPsSIT Wis
PBITED N My TPusT FUunD ACPUNT TASK # 06067 4 55, BY MpRoy [ 45 Bussiiese M
BARBARY SMALL WabD DEDVETED PAST LEGAL MAjL FSSTAGE coST OF FRIDAY OcT I, 2014
18 THE _UNITED ST/ ISTRICT €& . BT R v JdFE THE
DATE AND TiME TiiE INHATE CliECkS WERE SUEMITTED _oR ~ WITH HolDING oip I/M <H E:cg;
DATING 0/07 /2014 47 1:48 PMy, AT 2:20 P AND AT 2130 PH REGUIAR RECE|PT(S) ~
LAM AFFECTED By MPS. SHAL Weops FRAUD By THEFT (9R) THEFT By F E
UNITED STATES pis7Ricr COURT RETURNED FILED ~MARK ="DATE oF REGIEVED
REELECTS [0« 0%- 2014 AT 2113 Py CLEARLY REFsRE BoTH SMALLWOOD FRAVDVLENT

DE D 20 P, ! 07 [2014 WHIE ['48 PHNTED

TIME ORE THE US, DIST Co THE THE MAIL 1iAg ED BERRE- 10/6] / 70/

IS THEFT BY FRAUD AS WELL AGAINsT ADCTS LiEN COLLECTIeN FROEDURE POLICIES 3257
—ene, (sl Lichis # 7887 fom rieloy Lntofes 164 20 /4
Igthate Signature ! e " Date ¢

If you are harmedithreatened because of vour use of the prievance frocess, report it immediately to the Warden or desionee.
W FILLED OUT BY STAFF ONLY

imifed to be Step One and/or an Emergency Grievance
vl oY mental health? __(YesorNo). Ifyes, name
——_Date

PRINY STAFFWAME (PROBLEM SOLAJRR)
Des,cribe/ction A
. _

R - iy = B A i s G ¢
Staff Signature & Date Returned - Inmate Signature & Date Recejved K
This form was received on 0.1 343 (date), giyrsuant tp Step Two. Is it an Emergency? AV (Yes or No).

Staff Who Received Step Two Grievance: ATl B, 1R A ' I nhﬁlate: _N;Hj: ~\Y -

Action Taken: - ( et Grievance Stfices Warden/Of er) Date: |9 L\

If forwarded, provide name of person receiving this form: /WMoy . . Dater '
AN WA

DISTRIBUTION: YELLOW & PINK - Inmate Receipts; BMEF&'H?E@QGE O'fﬁ%%r-j, ORIGINAL-Given back |2
o BUIS0OR

. ETS[1i3
to Inmate After Completion of Step One and Step Two. ADMIMIS T2 7y B
£ 13 I_-l FL ”‘J:’L
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IGTT410 Attachment [1
3GS
INMATE NAME; Fudge, James ADC #: 0788758 GRIEVANCE #: VSM14-03956

WARDEN/CENTER SUPERVISOR'S DECISION

In response to your grievance: Inmate James Fudge, you state, "On Friday October 3rd, 2014 at VSM-unit/CB5 I
inmate Fudge, James C. #78875 assigned # 512 cell placed five (5) legal mail letters autside my assigned cell door
for "out going legal mail collection postage.” With inmate checks filled-out and signature by security sergeant this 10-
03-2014 on Tuesday October 7th, 2014 at 8:51:29am a five dollar $5.00 money deposit was posted on my trust fund
account task #06069455, by approx 1:48 business manager Barbara Smaliwood deducted past legal mail postage cost
of Friday Oct 3rd, 2014 legal mail to the United States Distrist Court, Ect, Ect, Ect, by fradulation of the date and time

. —

Fa
ignature of Warden/Supervisor or Wﬁnee Title Date

INMATE'S APPEAL

WHY DO YOU DISAGREE WITH THE ABOVE RESPONSE? THE THREE (3') INMATE SHECKS /-CHARGES Te

My AccevnT For § iel, 48 and §.48 Fom Legal mail was Recieved an OcTober 3,
014 FRIDAY, THUS MEANING THOSE LEGAL LETTERS WAS PsSTED on FRIDAY OCTeBER 3R, o)
DEFORE THAT DATE INWHICH My ACCOUNT BALANCE WhAS $.0, “AND FouR DAYS AFTER
WARDS # oN TRESDAY OCTORER. Tth, Zo14 A MoMiTARY DEPOSIT WAS MADE To My AccounT
MO THAT “OLD LEGAL MAIL® FroM OcTaber 2nd / 3rd whs Fraudulenhy doflock
¢4 In which THE DATES was Mrtoapulabe] by Bussiness Men ager B. Seealf woex),

I didnt- 3enD ouT ANY legpl Mal on 16/07 /2014 AT ALL PERw©D, Tt cHicks §g€rgfd

/C;}ﬂmﬂ; ﬂ /%chbéa %@4{4; : 758} 5 10 / A6 / z,g{:}-—

Inmate Signature _ ADCHECE!VED Date

NOV 1 & 2014

INMATE GRfEVANCE SUPERVISOR
ADMIN[STRATION BUILDING [.3
IGTT410 Page 1 of |



g(él;l’ﬁo Attachment VI

INMATE NAME: Fudge, James ADC #: 078875 GRIEVANCE#:VSM14-03956

CHIEF DEPUTY/DEPUTY/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR'S DECISION

Your complaint, is that your account is not correct.

Based on the Warden's response in which he states in part, "On 10/7/2014, a deposit was made to your
trust fund account in the amount of $5.00. There were also 3 charges to your account in the amount of
$1.61, $.48 and $.48 for legal mail you wanted to send out on the date of 10/7/2014. The legal mail
charges were ot liens. Business Managers does not have the access nor the authority to remove money
from an inmate's trust fund account for payment of liens. I find no evidence to support your aliegations
against Ms. Smallwood. Therefore, I find this issue without merit,"

I'find that I concur with the unit's response.

Appeal denied

/%Z«v R el

Directar : Date

IGTT430 Page 1 of 1




Ad‘ansas Cla'.ms

OMmission
JAN 9 ¢ 20
BEFORE THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION

RECEIVEp
JAMES FUDGE (ADC 078875) CLAIMANT
V. NO. 15-0520-CC
ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION RESPONDENT

ANSWER

COMES NOW the Respondent, Arkansas Department of Correction, and for its Answer,
states and alleges as follows:

[. Respondent denies liability in this claim and asserts it will hold the Claimant to strict
proof on each allegation unless admitted by Respondent. Respondent reserves the
right to plead further upon completion of the investigation by internal affairs and
requests the matter he held in abeyance until the investigation is complete.

2. The applicable account information required by the Commission is:
a. Agency number: 0480 b. Cost Center: HCA 0100

c. Internal Order: 340301 d. Fund Center: 509

WHEREFORE, for the reasons cited above the Respondent prays that the claim be
dismissed with prejudice and that Claimant take nothing, or in the alternative that the matter be
held in abeyance until completion of the investigation by internal affairs.

Respectfully submitted,
Department of Correction Office of Counsel

LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #87190
Attorney Supervisor

Post Office Box 8707

Pine Bluff, AR 71611

{870)267-6844 Office

(870)267-6373 Facsimile

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ certify that a copy of this pleading has been served this »26 day of S
2014, on the Claimant by placing a copy of the same in the U. S. Mail, regularddostage tc

James Fudge (ADC 145160)

Varner Super Max

PO Box 400

Grady, AR 71644-0400 . . .

ISA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #87190
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BEFORE THE ARKANSAS STATE@%I&SQG(@WISSION

Qims :
Commlssion
JAMES FUDGE (ADC #078875) MAR 25 2015 CLAIMANT
V. NO. 15—0520-IgEC :
-CElve
ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION D RESPONDENT

RESPONDENT’S MOTION TO DISMISS

COMES NOW the Respondent, Arkansas Departiment of Cotrection, and for its MOTION TO
DISMISS, states and responds as follows:

This is Claimant’s second claim attempting to circumvent payment of his own debt. This first one was
filed in case number 12-0907-CC. In this matter, Claimant alleges a failure to follow policy and again
seeks $257.00 which represents $1.00 for every PENNY he alleges impropetly taken from his account.
Clatmant has failed to state a claim upon which relief can be granted under ARCP 12(b)(6) and this
matter should be dismissed.

Claimant historically receives deposits of less than $5.00 i1 an attempt to circumvent paying for his own
postage. Anytme that he received additional monies, he mails the excess funds over $5.00 to James
Fudge, Sr. However, at this time, Claimant’s postage of $2.57 for three letters to be mailed in the
amounts of .48, .48 and $1.61 were processed by inmate banking on October 7, 2014 the same day that
his $5.00 deposit was received and were properly deducted from his account.

Claimant furnished a copy of all relevant exhibits. The receipts from the commusary were attahced
showing the amounts of postage and the inmate account records. These were not postage Hens or the
deductions would have been noted as such. Instead, they are metely personal spending by the Claimant
for which he does not want to be personally liable.

. All transactions were propetly made to Chimant’s account. Unfortunately, Claimant must simply pay
his own debis despite his attempt to circumvent this responsibility.

. A motion to dismiss is proper when there are no facts upon which relief can be granted. ARCP 12(B)(6).
Claimant can show no facts upon which he is entitled to relief and this claim should be dismissed.

WHEREFORE, for the reasons stated about and the evidence submitted, the Claims filed must be
dismissed.

Respectfully submitted,
Department of Cotrection
Office of Counsel

7 -
(Kosn Tty Zelelloens
LISA MILLS WILKINS Axk. Bar #87190
Attorney Supetvisor
Post Office Box 8707
Pine Bluff, AR 71611
(870)267-6844 Office
(870)267-6373 Facsitmile




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the above pleading has been served this %5 day of 7 % 2Nl ,

2015, on the below Claimant by placing a copy of the same in the U. S. Mail, regular postage to:

JAMES FUDGE (ADC #078875)
VSM

P. O. Box 600
Varner, AR 71644-0600

9y 5,

LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #87190
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ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION
VARNER UNIT
INTER-OFFICE COMMUNICATION

TO: Inmate James Fudge #078875 C@%d\ol

FROM: Mr. Nash 3 CAMANTS
Fiscal Support Specialist | Exitesr
RE: Response to Request for Interview | “‘ﬁ‘?

A"
DATE: October 26, 2011

The I/M Check process can take up to several weeks from the time they
are initially sent in. Further, you must have the money on your account at
the time they are deducted from your account. Currently you only have a
balance of $0.00. Any issue that you might have in regards to a medical co-
pay should be addressed with the infirmary. However, the money that was
deducted from your account was in payment of a medical co-pay lien that

originated prior to December 2010.
CC: File



IBSR160_ARDOC - 48 SCHEDULED INMATE RECEIPT

UNIT: Varner Unit
BANK ACCOUNT ID- 1000950

INMATE NAME: Fudge, James
HOUSING AREA/BED: CB05/512

ACCOUNT TYPE: Inmate Checking Account

DATE TIME DEPOSIT TYPE
02/19/2015  9:06:26 AM Deposit Money for Inmate

COMMENTS: Johnny Brooks

DATE TIME WITHDRAWAL TYPE
02/19/2015  9:06:27 AM  Fed Filing Fees - Initial Payment WD
0271972015 9:06:28 AM  Fed Filing Fees - Remaining Balance WD
02/19/2015  9:06:29 AM  Medical Co-pay Charge
021972015 9:06:30 AM Postage Charge

COMMENTS:

FACILITY: Varner Super Max
ENTERED BY: MCDDIn2

ADC#:  078875B

RECEIVED FROM AMOUNT
$75.00

PAYABLE TO AMOUNT
$1.30

$15.00

$2.83

544.82

CURRENT BALANCE;:

(LMHANT%
EAWIBT

W B #

TASK #
06708876

TASK #
06709035
06709035
06709035
06709035

511.00




ST _ECLAIMS COMMISSION ACKET

OPINION
Amount of Claim$ _257.00 Claim No.15=0520-CC
Attorneys
- James Fudge, #078875  Claimant Pro se o Claimant
Vs,

AR Dept. of Correction Lisa Wilkins, Attorney
= —— - Respondent = - Respondent
State of Arkansas
Date Filed __ January 13,2015 Type of Claim __ Pailure to Follow Procedure =

FINDING OF FACTS
The Claims Commission hereby unanimously granis the Respondent’s “Motion to

Dismiss™ for reasons set forth in paragraphs 2-4 contained in the motion. Therefore, this

claim is hereby unanimously denied and dismissed.

—— = {Sie Back of Opinion Form)

CONCLUSION
The Claims Commission hereby unanimously grants the Respondent’s: “Motion to
Dismiss” for reasons set forth in paragraphs 2-4 contained in the motion. Therefore, this
claim is hereby unanimously denied and dismissed. '
Date of Hearing ___ April 9,2015
Date of Disposition A pril 9’_20_1 3 —_ : hgjrmar;

Commissioner

f; %/

o #
**Appeal of any final Claims Commission decision is only to the Arfansas General Assembly as provided by Act #33
of 1897 and as found in Arkansas Code Annctated £i9-10-211.

Commiissioner

QA
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0
TAMES FUDGE, ADc® 78875 CLAIMANT
v, CLAiM NO, I8-052¢ - cc
RESPOMDEM T

ARKANSAS DEFPARTMENT OF CoRRECTION

-NeTicE  <©F  APPEAL

<opMES Now PRe SE CLAIMANT JAMES FupGie, " 7pu7s IN THE APovVE STYLED
CLAIM No. 15-05720 ~C 0N BEHALF oF His NeTicE To APPEAL TS COMMISSioNS
APRIL 99,2015 UNAN | Mois FINDING oF FACT AND DiSposiTion To DiSeiss HS ClAiM
UPoN RESPINDENTS REASONS SET FeRTH in THEIR MoTiol No ¥ 2-4 , PARAGRAPHS,
PURSUANT To AR RUES ofF civil PRocEDURE . R, 12 (8)(¢),

RESPECT Fully SUBMTTED

2 Aol ‘Zj;;‘""ms
L/TARES © FuoGE 78815

7.0, Bod 460 ADC
GIRADY kRK’ Ti1e49

CERTIFICATE oF SERVICE

L, JAMES FUDGE, Do HERE BY CERT(FY THAT (3) THREE HAND DRAFTED NOTICE

OF APPEAL whS PLACED N THIS INSTITUTINAL LEGAL MAIL, ADPRESSED To
THE ARK. STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION AT 10l EAST CAPTOL AVE. STE 4o, LR,
ARK, Tiis 17" DAY oF ApRIL 2oi5. WITH PRAYER FoR RETURN FilE - MARKED

Copy THANK You N ADVANCE,
‘;ﬂw ” @fw@jg; cgtwgc 78875
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